StralRenlauf in Rot Uber 10km am 12.09.99

Einlauf
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Name

Wasch Jan

Pfeifer Markus
Schnell Wolfgang
Nandizk Dirk
Mérdian Tobias
Baumgartner Frank
Beisel Rainer

Beil Peter
Zielbauer Jirgen
Gantz Gerald
Schlosser Steffen
Asang Manfred
Geler Wolfgang
Reinhardt Peter
Friebe Wolfgang
Sirtl Eric

Beck Hubert
Heiter Werner
Heinisch Michael
Bdrngen Thomas
Link Hans-Dieter
Decker Wolfgang
Hidegkuti Hans
Rombach Georg
Bohlander Dieter
Kempf Harald
Kilian Thomas
Weiskopf Manfred
Stein Hans
Gutekunst Thomas
Pfeiffer Hildegard
Reinig Stefan
Hettesheimer Harry
Weber Thomas
Seidel Peter
Schulz Roland
Jungmann Jirgen
Randt Christoph
Leopold Uwe
Thommes Philipp
Luttert Wolfgang
Alter dulia

Haupt Ralf

Benz Wolfgang
Muller Franziska

Verein

LG Odenwald

LSV Ladenburg
TV Rheinzabern
DJK Ké&fertal-Waldhof
TV Herxheim

TV Offenbach

SV Mérlenbach
LSG Karlsruhe
TSG Wiesloch
TSV Kandel

LT Weinheim

TV Rheinau

ASG TriaHockenheim
LTC Mutterstadt
TV Rheinau

SV Mérlenbach
K6nigshofen

LG Rilzheim

TVS Ferndorf

SV Mérlenbach
TSG Wiesloch

TV Rheinau

L G-Schefflenztal
LSV Ladenburg
TV Hatzenbihl
TSG Wiesloch

TV St. ligen

L CG Edenkoben
TV Ober-Laudenbach
FV 1918 Briihl

LG Ried

TV Dielheim
Dettenheim

RG Heidelberg

TV Offenbach

LT Hemsbach

SG Nufoch

LT Hemsbach
Weinheim

600 W-Power

Post SG Heidelberg
TSV Taheim

SG Badenwerk

LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard
SC Onsbach

Jg
69
68
52
66
60
68
62
51
66
65
68
43
61
59
55

58
49
68
62
55

52
61
57
55
59
57
50
82

69
62
71
63

60

62
75

72
63
56
63

Zeit

0.34:39,4
0.35:12,8
0.35:16,2
0.35:18,6
0.35:54,4
0.35:58,0
0.36:02,4
0.37:00,2
0.37:19,3
0.37:23,7
0.37:24,5
0.37:32,8
0.37:56,6
0.37:59,2
0.38:06,6
0.38:40,1
0.38:48,3
0.38:51,3
0.38:55,7
0.38:56,5
0.38:59,7
0.39:02,7
0.39:04,2
0.39:13,6
0.39:15,6
0.39:17,7
0.39:21,8
0.39:23,0
0.39:25,6
0.39:28,2
0.39:32,8
0.39:43,3
0.39:44,6
0.39:45,5
0.39:51,7
0.39:55,2
0.39:57,0
0.39:59,6
0.40:09,3
0.40:13,1
0.40:15,0
0.40:18,4
0.40:37,0
0.40:37,6
0.40:45,1

Klasse Platz

m30
m30
m45
m30
m35
m30
m35
m45
m30
m30
m30
m55
m35
m40
m40
m35
m40
m50
m30
m35
m40
m55
m45
m35
m40
m40
m40
m40
m45
ml16
w55
m30
m35
m20
m35
m45
m35
m45
m35
m20
m45
w20
m35
m40
w35

1
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Startnr
133
306
252
135
248
191
114
149
319
259
394
278
318
344
128
305
337
148
272
304
281
163
363
102
371
112
393
283
126
201
250
110
367
357
192
130
115
134
315
240
113
275
317
271
260



Einlauf

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name

Mack Harald
Himmelsbach Volker
Ehrhardt Klaus
Kley Markus

Geil Hermann
Weindel Vera
Blass Claudia
Rensch Klaus
Heiller Holger
Duffner Andreas
Wingerter Friedrich
Dossinger Thomas
Spindler Karl
Klevenhaus Norbert
Auer Andreas
Hoeltz Ulrike
Leonhardt Jirgen
Spitzfaden Axel
Bischof Nikolaus
Erhard Peter
Pfeifer Klaus
Schroth Arnold
Reiss Hans-Thomas
Behr Wolfgang
Scherer Helmut
Ackermann Claus
Neusser Ralf
Martin Christian
Frey Volker
Simonis Markus
Geilder Thomas
Reinhard Karl-Peter
Komar Ewald
Garay Karl

Zusann Erik

Bahr Uwe

Schwan Gaby
Reinhardt Patrick
Walter Christoph
Ottmann Reinhard
Herrmann Stefanie
Claus Heinz
Lambert Birgit
Skrabania Danus
Hoff Klaus
Metzger Christian
Gauer Friedel
Kriger Reinhard
Stekl Dieter

Verein

ASV Landau
Malsch

TSV Kandel

LG Obersulm
TV Offenbach
LTC Mutterstadt
SG Nufoch

SG Nuf§loch

LT Kirrlach

LT Bensheim
TV Rheinzabern
Oberhausen

TG Waldsee
TSV Annweiler
TV Dielheim
LSG Karlsruhe
TV 93 Rheinau
ASV Landau
T.S Ottersdorf
SG Bad Schonborn
Oberhausen

LC Bad Dirkheim
Fellini-Laufteam
LG Rilzheim
TV Rheinau

TV Rheinzabern
TSG Wiesloch
Schwegenheim
JTC Baden-Baden
TVE Welher
TSG 1862 Weinheim
VFR Rheinsheim
LT Weinheim
TV Offenbach
TV Hatzenbihl
Freie Laufer HD
LSG Karlsruhe
LTC Mutterstadt
Oftersheim

LSG Karlsruhe
TV Herxheim
TG Waldsee

TV Herxheim
TV Hatzenbtihl

LG SV Klingenmiinster

LT Kirrlach

VLG Marathon Ludwigshf

LG MA-Seckenheim
Wiesloch

Zeit

0.40:46,8
0.40:50,0
0.40:51,6
0.40:58,3
0.41:03,8
0.41:10,0
0.41:21,0
0.41:22,0
0.41:32,6
0.41:34,7
0.41:48,3
0.41:51,1
0.41:52,3
0.41:55,2
0.41:56,3
0.42:00,5
0.42:01,3
0.42:02,1
0.42:09,5
0.42:20,3
0.42:23,7
0.42:25,0
0.42:26,0
0.42:34,3
0.42:35,9
0.42:40,1
042:41,1
0.42:43,3
0.42:44,7
0.42:47,3
0.42:52,5
0.42:55,2
0.42:59,3
0.43:03,2
0.43:13,8
0.43:20,0
0.43:29,7
0.43:44,3
0.43:48,2
0.43:50,8
0.43:53,0
0.44:01,5
0.44:07,0
0.44:08,3
0.44:11,0
0.44:16,3
0.44:18,4
0.44:22,7
0.44:24,5

Klasse Platz

m45 8
m35 12
m40 10
ml16 2
m35 13
w20 2
w20 3
m35 14
m30 10
m40 11
m45 9
m30 11
m60 1
m40 12
m30 12
w35 2
m55 3
m35 15
m40 13
m55 4
m30 13
m60 2
m35 16
m45 10
m50 2
m45 11
m16 3
m30 14
m55 5
m30 15
m35 17
m40 14
m45 12
m60 3
m20 3
m40 15
w40 1
ml16 4
m16 5
m40 16
wi6 1
m60 4
w30 1
m20 4
m35 18
ml16 6
m55 6
m45 13
m40 17

Startnr

325
347
175
127
291
321
116
119
227
277
168
164
262
350
342
124
142
323
141
189
165
161
373
372
333
253
301
395
138
294
105
378
335
194
329
103
121
345
214
123
244
282
177
285
382
231
286
300
298



Einlauf

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Name

Bohmer Klaus
Weissmann Gerhard
Heckmann Rainer
Pfannmiiller Bernd
Seemann Norbert
Merker Anne
Baumgartner Stefan
Hauck Matthias
Dochat Gerd
Metzger Heinz
Kibler Manfred
Meisch Hans
Muller Julius
Schadler Gisela
Kahl Georg
Miller Hans Peter
Nierich Karen
Praska Alfred
Kutterer Winfried
Schwall Oliver
Wipfler Alois
Patzelt Ika

Kohler Petra

Back Ludwig
Eberle Ingrid
Zinser Gisela
Borisch Stefan
Schneider Werner
Rudolph Jiirgen
Buchmann Josef
Heimann Wolfgang
Kellerer Anton
Fellhauer Bernhard
Ring Werner
Niederer Patricia
Ring Michael
Scharf Klaus
Wiedenhoff Olaf
Kellner Siegfried
Wunsch Rainer
Baumann Birgit
Tode Bjorn
Wattendorf Sigrid
Auer Brigitte
Sprenger Werner
Milla Eddi

Gerke Bernd
Rehberger Werner
Sturm Helga

Verein

VLG Marathon Ludwigshf

L G-Speyer/Bad Bergz.
LAZ Moshach-Elztal

ASC Marathon Friedberg

SG Nufoch

VLG Maximiliansau
Karlsdorf-Neuthard
FV 1918 Brihl

SG Bad Schénborn
LT Kirrlach

LLG Drei Buchen
SV Niederbiihl

LT Kirrlach

TV Hatzenbtihl

TTC Reilingen

LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard
VLG Maximiliansau
VLG Maximiliansau
LG Kraichta

TSV Daxlanden

TSV Malsch

VLG Maximiliansau
LT Kirrlach
HeiRRsporne Rot

BL G Hagenbach

VB St.Leon

Nikar Heidelberg

SG Nufdoch

TC Rot
Schwetzingen

LT Philppsburger Hof
SC Onsbach
Fellini-Laufteam
Ultra Team Waoschbach
TV Herxheim

TV Herxheim

VLG Maximiliansau
St.Leon

Mosbach

FSV Freimersheim
Bad Mergentheim
HSV Nuf3och

LT Hemsbach

ASG TriaHockenheim
FA Birkland

LT Weingarten/L ustadt
Heidelberg

SV Neunkirchen

LT Kirrlach

Zeit

0.44:26,0
0.44:26,7
0.44:27,4
0.44:28,0
0.44:29,7
0.44:32,2
0.44:33,5
0.44:36,5
0.44:42,5
0.44:50,1
0.44:55,4
0.45:01,3
0.45:09,6
0.45:16,8
0.45:26,6
0.45:31,0
0.45:31,5
0.45:32,7
0.45:37,3
0.45:37,7
0.45:40,1
0.45:44,7
0.45:47,3
0.45:51,1
0.45:51,6
0.45:52,2
0.45:52,5
0.45:54,1
0.45:57,2
0.46:02,4
0.46:05,6
0.46:10,6
0.46:23,8
0.46:26,8
0.46:31,0
0.46:31,7
0.46:50,6
0.46:51,6
0.46:52,5
0.47:02,7
0.47.07,3
0.47:12,0
0.47:13,5
0.47:14,8
0.47:18,7
047:21,1
047:22,1
0.47:25,5
0.47:28,5

Klasse Platz

m60
m55
m45
m40
m45
w45
m20
ml16
m50
m55
m60
m55
m50
w40
m40
m40
w20
m50
m60
m30
m50
w50
w20
m50
w55
w40
m30
m60
m35
m40
m40
m70
m45
m40
w35
m40
m40
m30
m30
m35
w30
m20
w40
w35
m50
m35
m20
m35
w45

5
7
14
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Startnr

284
307
368
314
117
205
242
199
188
232
173
239
237
147
1053
270
206
208
297
146
392
207
226
241
184
263
381
118
326
366
287
261
374
210
246
247
341
200
136
396
336
157
129
330
338
213
186
356
229



Einlauf

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

Name

Ratzel Lars

Mihl Karl-Albert
Machauer Birgit
Meisch Armin
Brill Silvia
Vogelbacher Karl
Reil3 Walter
Reinhuber Ludwig
Becker Heinz
Jakob Friedel
Klevenz Rudolf
Ratzel Volker
Weindel Jirgen
Kussner Wilfried
Dietrich Matthias
Rokosse Alfred
Thomas Max
Brenzinger Alfons
Adler Nicole
Lorenz Dieter
Schiibel Helmut
Reinschmidt Karl
Heinzmann Roswitha
Wegmann Bernhard
Sehlinger Klaus
Mink Bernd

Dias Fontao Artur
Laux Roswitha
Wolf Bernhard
Balk Robert
Uhlworm Helga
Beck Michael
Vestweber Eve
Mack Angelika
Bentz Waltraud
Dommel Karin
Ganth Peter

Brix Bernd
Hennhofer Anja
Geier Daniel
Stabl Manfred
Berner Petra
Rddiger Annette
Sitter Alois

Gurk Ute

Tosun Cafer
Hunziker Brigitte
Reisig Horst
Kuhn Erich

Verein

LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard

TSV Kandel

LT Kirrlach

TV BUhl

Mannheim

LT Kirrlach
Dielheim

LT Hemsbach

TV Rheinau

SG Stern Mannheim
VIB St.Leon

LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard

LTC Mutterstadt
TV Offenbach
Leimen

Lauftreff Hockenheim
TV Rheinzabern
VB St.Leon

LT Kirrlach

LT Kirrlach

SG Bad Schénborn
VSV Biichig

LT Kirrlach

FV 1918 Briihl
Kirchheim

Bruhl

LTC Mutterstadt
TV Herxheim

LG Hoérdt

LTC Mutterstadt
HSV Nuf§och
MCTDH Heidelberg
Bohl-1ggelheim
ASV Landau

TV Offenbach

LT Ladenburg
HSV Nufloch

TV Edingen

LT Vdlkersbach
VdH Rauenberg
Herxheim

LT Kirrlach
Neidenstein

Lt. Lobbach

VLG Maximiliansau
Mannheim

ASV Zirich
Mannheim

TV Dudenhofen

Jg
82

70
62
53

59
40
48
56
38
41

62
60
50
49
72
52
35
36
52
42
55
59

50
57
56
57
68
74
56
40
51
48
49
70
68
58
60
63
42
59
69
53
51
36

Zeit

0.47:30,4
0.47:32,4
0.47:34,0
0.47:35,0
047:37,1
0.47:39,3
0.47:41,7
0.47:43,4
0.47:48,2
0.47:51,5
0.48:03,5
0.48:04,8
0.48:10,0
0.48:23,0
0.48:25,5
0.48:27,0
0.48:30,3
0.48:32,8
0.48:41,1
0.48:42,4
0.48:43,6
0.48:48,0
0.49:00,1
0.49:09,6
0.49:17,7
0.49:23,6
0.49:30,7
0.49:40,4
0.49:49,1
0.49:52,0
0.49:54,5
0.49:58,0
0.50:00,0
0.50:01,3
0.50:08,0
0.50:30,7
0.50:34,2
0.50:42,5
0.50:52,8
0.50:54,4
0.51:09,6
0.51:22,3
0.51:24,7
0.51:25,5
0.51:28,6
0.51:35,0
0.51:36,2
0.51:37,2
0.51:40,2

Klasse Platz

ml16
m55
w20
m35
w45
me65
m40
m55
m50
m40
m60
m55
mb55
m45
m35
m35
m45
m50
w20
m45
m60
m60
w45
m55
m40
m40
mb55
w45
m40
m40
w40
m30
w20
w40
w55
w45
m50
m50
w20
m30
m40
w35
w35
m55
w40
m30
w45
m45
m60

8
10
6

23
3

1

26
11
9

27
9

12
13
17
24
25
18
10
7

19
10
11
4

14
28
29
15
5

30
31
5

20

Startnr

267
293
228
346
174
238
379
145
279
311
264
150
322
195
375
140
254
265
224
233
249
309
236
131
384
364
332
245
179
144
156
339
162
324
198
355
158
313
217
108
316
223
376
377
203
358
273
274
308



Einlauf

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

Name

Adler Alfred
Rozing Gerard
Hoffmann Andreas
Klaschka-Lill Elinor
Emig Gerhard
Morr Annemarie
Heimann Manfred
Knobloch Matthias
Stadter Berthold
Minch Karlheinz
Degenhardt Brigitte
Wolf Claudia
Fischer Alois

Klag Egon

Mohr Stefanie
Mohr Gerhard
Schneider Gerd
Weis Heribert
Konrad Jirgen
Keller Helge
Rimmel spacher Peter
Weber Ute

Sinn Bernhard
Wetzel-Kleinhans Liesglotte
Freidel Reinhold
Ulrich Alfred
Horstmann Dieter
Becker Karl-Heinz
Heiler Beate

Adler Doris

Garay Elisabeth
Selemeyer Ralf
Ubl Marita

Ziegler Sabine
Grittmann Nicole
Oelschléger Agata
Héafner Ulrike
Vogt Dieter
Kaufmann Elke
Epp Christian
Becker Tobias
Handel Manfred
Niemeyer Willi
Scheurer Gerda
Stein Werner
Becker Horst

Ring Elisabeth
Hering Walter
Marz Michagla

Verein

LT Kirrlach

LT TS Durlach

SG Walldorf/Handball
LT Kirrlach

SC Trosel

LG Otigheim
Philippsburger Hof
Schwetzingen

TV Dielheim

TV Burstadt

LT Kirrlach

LG Hordt

LG Hordt

LLG Drei Buchen

LG TUS 04 Hordt

LG TUS 04 Hordt
LLG Drei Buchen
VB St.Leon

TV Forst

TSV Speyer

VLG Maximiliansau
SG Stern Mannheim
LT Ladenburg
Plankstadt

Lauftreff Hockenheim
ASG TriaHockenheim
LLG Drei Buchen

LT Weingarten/L ustadt
LT Kirrlach

LT Kirrlach

TV Offenbach

LG Kraichtal

TVE Weher

Sinsheim

Bad Schénborn
Lauftreff Wilhelmsfeld
TVE Weher

TV Rheinzabern

TV Rheinzabern
St.Leon

St.Leon

TVE Welher

TV Bretten

LT Kirrlach

LV K& Pirmasens

LT Weingarten/L ustadt
Ultra Team Wdéschbach
TV Rheinau

TV Rheinzabern

Jg

42
47
58
53
49
48
52
62
62
50
59
79
56
50
85

49

63
53
46
51
49

56
49
65
48
56
49
42
65
52
65
71
65
59
61
59

85

30
41
51
51
61
39

Zeit

0.51:41,3
0.51:43,4
0.51:47,1
0.51:49,5
0.51:53,3
0.51:55,3
0.51:56,5
0.52:00,9
0.52:11,6
0.52:25,6
0.52:26,2
0.52:30,2
0.52:31,1
0.52:32,4
0.52:36,4
0.52:37,3
0.52:44,4
0.52:48,3
0.52:53,5
0.53:01,1
0.53:05,0
0.53:09,5
0.53:10,7
0.53:13,5
0.53:15,5
0.53:23,3
0.53:25,7
0.53:32,1
0.53:37,3
0.53:38,4
0.53:39,3
0.53:42,4
0.53:56,2
0.54:09,6
0.54:21,3
0.54:26,5
0.54:31,2
0.54:47,1
0.54:51,2
0.54:52,0
0.54:55,2
0.54:55,9
0.55:04,3
0.55:10,7
0.55:17,1
0.55:26,1
0.55:45,2
0.56:02,8
0.56:07,8

Klasse Platz

mb55
m50
m40
w45
m50
w50
m45
m35
m35
m45
w40
w20
m40
m45
w15
m45
m50
me65
m35
w45
m50
w45
m50
w45
m40
m50
m30
m50
w40
w50
w55
m30
w45
w30
w20
w30
w40
m35
w40
m15
m15
m45
me65
w55
m45
m45
w35
m60
w35

17
13
33
8
14
2
21
26
27
22
8
0
34
23
1
24
15
2
28
9
16
0
17
1
35
18
23
19

Startnr

235
320
348
222
369
383
269
387
349
132
220
181
182
172
360
361
166
299
280
362
202
312
303
276
139
331
171
211
221
225
197
351
296
380
302
310
295
340
258
390
391
328
292
234
160
212
209
359
353



Einlauf

242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

Name

Hock Walter
Hennhofer Irma
Herzel Alfred
Grol3 Klaus

Held Ulla

Held Oskar
Wagner Tanja
Nicklas Matthias
Weber Daniel
Gross Erwin
Schramm Katja
Glausch Ursula
Flérechinger Uschi
Venturino Nicola
Esdlinger Dieter
Wiinstel Marianne
Martin Erich
Herzel Margot
Kempf Wolfgang
Moritz Alfred
Koénig Lothar
Kilthau Christine
Lackner Wolfgang
Bahr Judith
Smerlewski Erika
Langer Dieter
Stemler Rolf

v. Paungarten Rolf

Verein

TV Rheinzabern
LT Volkershach
LG Kraichta
Graben-Neudorf
LLG Drei Buchen
LLG Drei Buchen
VDH Viernheim
HSV Nuf3och
VdH Rauenberg
Schwetzingen

VdH Rauenberg
VB St.Leon

TV Rheinzabern
Wiesloch
Neuluheim
Hatzenbuhl

FV Helligenstein
LG Kraichtal

LC DJK Mannheim
LC DJK Mannheim
LC DJK Mannheim
LT Weinheim

LT Mannheim
Freie Laufer HD
Freie Laufer HD
Karlsruhe

VB Iggelheim
Rauenberg

Jg

55
47
33
59
62
47
71
78

47
70
40
51
37
36
53
38
39
48
27
35
69
66
89

33
25
55

Zeit

0.56:09,1
0.56:17,7
0.56:22,2
0.56:31,4
0.56:41,6
0.56:43,4
0.56:46,6
0.56:49,6
0.57:.07,1
0.57:11,4
057:21,1
0.57:26,0
0.58:07,4
0.58:14,5
0.58:15,9
0.59:31,5
0.59:54,4
0.59:59,0
1.00:14,1
1.00:17,3
1.02:46,0
1.04:28,7
1.04:29,7
1.06:42,6
1.06:43,4
1.15:36,0
1.16:42,1
1.19:32,2

Klasse

m40
w50
me65
m40
w35
m50
w20 1
m20
m15
m50
w20 1
w55
wias 1
m60
m60
w45 1
m60
w60
m50
m70
m60
w30
m30
w15
w55
me65
m70
m40

Platz

Startnr

354
216
151
268
170
169
334
159
107
365
109
266
257
111
388
327
352
153
143
137
288
386
385
104
343
176
190
106



